

Resync Wellness Studio Service TERMS & CONDITIONS 27th December 2024

TERMS AND CONDITIONS Last Updated: 21st November 2024

- Acceptance of Terms By accessing and using the Resync Wellness Studio website (www.resync.ae), you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree to these terms, please refrain from using our website.
- 2. Use of the Website You may use our website for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.

You agree not to use the site:

- In any way that violates applicable laws or regulations.
- To engage in any conduct that restricts or inhibits anyone's use of the site.
- To transmit, or procure the sending of, any advertising or promotional material without our prior written consent.
- 3. Intellectual Property Rights
- All content, trademarks, service marks, and other intellectual property displayed on the website are the property of RESYNC WELLNESS STUDIO unless otherwise stated. You may not use, reproduce, or distribute any content from our website without prior written consent.
- 4. Reservation and Booking If you make a reservation or booking through our website, additional terms and conditions may apply. Please refer to the specific terms provided during the reservation process.
- 5. Privacy Policy Your use of our website is also governed by our Privacy Statement. Please review the Privacy Statement to understand our practices.
- 6. Limitation of Liability To the extent permitted by law, RESYNC WELLNESS STUDIO shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of your access to or use of the website.
- 7. Changes to Terms and Conditions We reserve the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. The date of the most recent update will be indicated at the top of this document.

 Continued use of the website after such modifications constitutes acceptance of the updated Terms and Conditions.
- 8. Governing Law These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of DUBAI, UAE. Any disputes arising under or in connection with these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located in DUBAI.



us at		